
 

SOUTH METRO GIRLS 
2012 SEASON PLAN 

 
Competition Structure 

 
Under 10 
- Chick Kick Day (registration day). 

- 6 week season. 

- Lightning Carnival. 

- Total 8 weeks of football. 

- Game times – Saturday afternoon. 

- All matches will be at the same venue. 

- All games played on Saturday^ 

- Season focus on fun, excitement, carnival atmosphere, all-inclusiveness. 

- Rules in line with AFL Junior Match Policy* 

   Under 12 
- 8 week season. 

- Option to participate in Chick Kick Day. 

- Lightning Carnival. 

- Total 9 weeks of football (option for 10, with Chick Kick Day included). 

- Game times – Saturday afternoon. 

- All matches will be at the same venue. 

- All games played on Saturday^ 

- Season focus on fun, excitement, carnival atmosphere, all-inclusiveness. 

- Longer season to act as a pathway to the South Metro Girls Under 14. 

- Rules in line with AFL Junior Match Policy* 

Under 14 
- 10 week season. 

- 3 week finals series. 

- Total 13 weeks of football. 

- Game times –Sunday afternoon^ 

- Fixture will be built into the standard Sunday mixed fixture. 

- Incorporate all teams into finals. 

- Games to be played on Sunday, unless otherwise organised. 

- Option to fixture night games and Saturday morning games. 

- Finals to run in line with Under 11 – 13 finals. 

- Continues to build on the pathway to youth girls, with a more structured competition with finals. 

- Rules in line with AFL Youth Girls Policy* 

^ Unless otherwise scheduled and agreed on by both clubs and the SMJFL administration. 
* All Rules to be formalised and communicated to clubs at a South Metro Girls meeting in  
 early April. 
Note: All fixtures to be determined upon confirmation of numbers. 

 

Pathway 
 

Auskick  Under 10   Under 12     Under 14   Youth Girls      VWFL 
 
                     

       Development                Competition 
                       “All Inclusive” 

  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 

2012 SOUTH METRO GIRLS UNDER 10 FIXTURE 
 
 

 
 

Saturday June 9 (Queen’s Birthday) - Chick Kick Day (Under 10) 

Saturday June 16 – Bye 

Saturday June 23 – Round 1 

Saturday June 30 – Round 2 

Saturday July 7 – School Holidays (No H&A Matches) 

Saturday July 14 – Round 3 

Saturday July 21 – Round 4 

Saturday July 28 – Round 5 

Saturday August 4 –Round 6 

Saturday August 11 – Lightning Carnival 
  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2012 SOUTH METRO GIRLS UNDER 12 FIXTURE 
 
 

 
 

Saturday May 26 – Round 1 

Saturday June 2 – Round 2 

Saturday June 9 (Queen’s Birthday) (Chick Kick Day - Optional for Under 12) 

Saturday June 16 – Bye 

Saturday June 23 – Round 3 

Saturday June 30 – Round 4 

Saturday July 7 – School Holidays (No H&A Matches) 

Saturday July 14 – Round 5 

Saturday July 21 – Round 6 

Saturday July 28 – Round 7 

Saturday August 4 –Round 8 

Saturday August 11 – Lightning Carnival 
  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2012 SOUTH METRO GIRLS UNDER 14 FIXTURE 
 
 

 
 

Sunday May 13 – Round 1 

Sunday May 20 – Round 2 

Sunday May 27 – Round 3 

Sunday June 3 – Round 4 

Sunday June 10 – Queen’s Birthday (No H&A Matches) 

Sunday June 17 – Round 5 

Sunday June 24 – Round 6 

Sunday July 1 – Round 7 

Sunday July 8 – School Holidays (No H&A Matches) 

Sunday July 15 – Round 8 

Sunday July 22 – Round 9 

Sunday July 29 – Round 10 

Sunday August 5 – Semi Finals 

Sunday August 12 – Preliminary Finals 

Sunday August 19 - Grand Finals 


